

### **PRE-DELIVERY AIRCRAFT & EQUIPMENT STATUS**

REGISTRATION #: N22MS WORK ORDER #: 29019 DATE: 5/6/13

DESCRIPTION	TECH	DESCRIPTION	TECH	
NOSE		UNDERSIDE OF AIRCRAFT		
"BLACK BOXES" FOR INSTALLATION & SECURITY	00	FUEL PANELS/FASTENERS – SECURE	200	
O2 & N2 BOTTLES FOR INSTALL, SECURITY & O2 SET TO "ON"	20p	NO FUEL LEAKS	258	
ALCOHOL RESERVOIR LEVEL & CAP SECURED	200	JACK PADS REMOVED &SCREWS REINSTALLED	208	
NOSE COWLS AND ALL FASTENERS SECURED	toit	TIRE INFLATION - CHECK WITH GAUGE	201	
STALL VANES FOR FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT	200	STRUT INFLATION - VISUAL CHECK	201	
PITOT & STATIC PORTS CLEAN AND CLEAR	200	ANTI-SKID TRANSDUCER CAPS SAFETIED	200	
COCKPIT		GEAR/WHEEL WELL AREA FOR HYDRAULIC LEAKS	258	
MASTER CAUTION - ASSURE OPERATION	3019	INBOARD GEAR DOORS ATTACHED TO ACTUATOR -	+	
"PRESS TO TEST" ANNUNCIATORS - OPERATION	DP	CHECKED VISUALLY (HARDWARE IN PLACE!!)	28	
ROTARY TEST SWITCH - ASSURE ALL FUNCTIONS	DIF	OUTBOARD GEAR DOOR RODS ATTACHED,		
N2 BOTTLE PRESSURE ( 2000 ) PSI	201	HARDWARE IN PLACE AND SAFETIED IF REQUIRED – VISUALLY VERIFIED!!!	DOP	
O2 BOTTLE PRESSURE ( 1850 ) PSI	201	FUSELAGE PANELS IN PLACE/SCREWS TIGHT	200	
MAP LIGHTS FOR OPERATION	AP	ALL ANTENNAS FOR SECURITY AND CONDITION	201	
INSTRUMENT LIGHTS FOR OPERATION	300	AIRCRAFT – GENERAL		
PEDESTAL LIGHTING FOR OPERATION	æ	LANDING, TAXI AND RECOG. LIGHTS - OPERATION	288	
EL LIGHTING FOR OPERATION	ATP	NAV. LIGHTS, STROBES & BEACONS - OPERATION	arp	
FLOOD LIGHTS FOR OPERATION	AP	WING ICE LIGHTS - OPERATION	208	
ICE DETECT LIGHTS FOR OPERATION	200	FUEL CAPS – SECURE	201	
O2 MASKS INSTALLED, STOWED & CHECK O2 ON	30P	WING PANELS/FAIRINGS & FASTENERS - SECURE	20P	
CREW SEAT STOPS INSTALLED AND SECURED	CC	TAIL PANELS/FAIRINGS & FASTENERS - SECURE	200	
AVIONICS COMPONENTS INSTALLED & SECURE	cc	ALL STATIC WICKS – SECURE	a	
CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR POSITION	CC	ENGINES		
FLIGHT CONTROLS - FREEDOM OF MOVEMENT	DP	INLETS CHECKED FOR FOD/OBSTRUCTIONS	DP	
PITCH TRIM OPERATION - PRIMARY & SECOND.	M	EXHAUST NOZZLE CHECKED FOR OBSTRUCTIONS	208	
PITCH AND ROLL TRIM PILOT AUTHORITY	DP	ENGINE OIL LEVELS	DP	
FLIGHT CONTROL TRIM POSITIONS CENTERED	DP	COWLINGS PROPERLY SECURED	WP	
POWER LEVERS CUTOFF POSITION	204	OIL FILLER DOORS SECURED	20P	
THRUST REVERSERS LEVERS – STOWED POS.	20P	THRUST REVERSERS STOWED	200	
COMPASS CARD INSTALLED	2019	HELL HOLE		
CUSTOMER EQUIPMENT AND PROPERTY		HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR PROPERLY SERVICED	DP	
AIRCRAFT FLIGHT MANUAL IN AIRCRAFT	PH	HYD. ACCUMULATOR PRE-CHARGE ( & 50 ) PSI	200	
TRIP LOG/CHARTS ONBOARD AIRCRAFT	DIT	HYD RESERVOIR CAP TIGHT	AP	
MAINTENANCE LOG IN AIRCRAFT	ÞЦ	BATTERIES SECURED, CONNECTED & SAFETIED	218	
CERTIFICATE OF AIRWORTHINESS IN PLACE	DA	SECURITY OF COMPONENTS (SPARE TIRE, ETC)	DP	
AIRCRAFT REGISTRATION IN PLACE	DH	FLUID LEAKS	20 8	
CUSTOMER PROPERTY RETURNED TO A/C (KEYS?)	W	MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT REMOVED	DYP	
CABIN		CAP & PLUG REMOVED FROM PRESS / HYD SYSTEM & LINE CONNECTED	250	
SEATS /SEAT STOPS INSTALLED, BELTS POSITIONED	20-8	DRAG CHUTE INSTALLATION	NA	
INTERIOR CLEAN AND PRESENTABLE	CC	HELL HOLE DOOR CLOSED AND SECURED	5)41	
EMERG. EXIT HANDLE SAFETIED (BREAK-AWAY)	200	CREW LEADER OR LEADMAN	1	
FLUORESCENT LIGHTS FOR OPERATION	25P	LOG ENTRY COMPLETED AND IN LOGS	Dil	
READING LIGHTS FOR OPERATION	arp	"145 STICKER" SIGNED	\$4	
SEAT BELT/NO SMOKING SIGN - OPERATION	NA	ENGINE/AIRFRAME RUNS COMPLETED	00	
	T*/	ORANGE TAG PLACED IN WORK ORDER PACKET	Ð÷	

#### Aircraft Maintenance Log

INSTRUCTIONS: Enter all known data. If not applicable, mark N/A.	. For R & R of life limited enter P/N, S/N, times & cycles.
Attach additional sheets as needed, cross reference extra sheets with AML.	One discrepancy & corrective action per page except inspections

A/C MODEL	N#	A/C S/N	#1 LH ENG	S/N	-	RH ENG. S/		LOCATION
LR35A	MZZMZ	209	77334			4614		MMV
TIMES/GYCLES	AIRCRAFT	LANDINGS	LH ENG	LHST	TARTS	RH	ENG	RH STARTS
	14987.1	9463	11756.1	84	24	147	00,5	9739
Airframe	#1 Engine	☐ #2 Engir	ne 🗆	APU		AD	D S	В
		Dis	screpancy					
Date: 11-29-12	ATA Code: Z Y	Task #:		Pos:	ME	LY/N	MEL Coo	de:
(1) PHH S-	tall warni	ne Scrite	h Ino	0,				
		9						
3 #1 E	iners ences	Power S	Capaly	Duo	3	mo.	I45	pectria
			// /					
3) II 2 E-	norsendet	Pour Su	and Do	18 3	3MO	. In	1 spe	ction
	1	-	17-4					
MX Fit Crew Crew	Certificate #		Printed Name				Signatu	ire
A D ASP		Ke	a Mart	2	1	-	76	
			ective Action				-	•
Start Date: 11-29-	12							
@ Remove	O And Rep	lacal sa	itch wi	th N	ew,	0/00	8533	KYGZI
I.A.W.	ch min	24-00	-00. OF	'S de	2.0	IC.		
(2) I 115 100	ted Power	Supply I	.A.W. A	e) m	2	1-31	1-01	
7		"						
(3) Inspec	ted Powe	Sugale	I.4.W	· 14	101	24-3	31-01	
		11.1						The Royal
For crew DMI or for non-	Certificate	. #	Printed Name				Signat	ure
EHA Mechanic ONLY Date:	1,550,000		7.0000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Date		Darte in	stalled or Removed				_	
ON OFF	Part #.	Ser #.		escription		Pos	TSO	TT
				*				
The aircraft and/or con	nponent identified was	repaired / inspected	IAW current FAR's.	Migr MM.	EHA GM	M & GOM	and found	airworthy for RTS
	Mechanic					required)		
Certificate # A P		11-30-12	Certificate #				I	Date:
Printed Name Ken	Martz		Printed Name					
Signature	-		Signature					
	-				-			

### West Star Aviation, Inc. - GJT

790 Heritage Way
Grand Junction, CO 81506
United States

nited States								
Work Order: 🛭	29019	Title: Evergre	en Int'l A	viation	Department: Avionics Install			
Registration#	N22MS	S	erial #:   ;	35A209	Repair Station: WTXR173J			
tem:	Preliminary		Par	t#: 35A	Serial #: 35A209			
	Resolution:	Complied with	Prelimir	nary Inspection IAW tl	he requirements of 14CFR 145.211(c)(ii).			
		Aircraft hours=	= 15045	I				
		Aircraft landin						
		Engine #1 hou	_	•				
		Engine #1 cycl						
		Engine #2 hour						
		Engine #2 cycl						
		Engine #1 S/N						
		Engine #2 S/N						
	Signed Off:	4/22/2013	By:	Scott Smith				
	Completed:		By:					
em: 2	Avionics Install		Par	rt #: 35A	Serial #: 35A209			
Squawk:	1 Discrepancy:	Dual Reconditi	ioned UN	NS-1E FMS Systems				
	Resolution:	Removed exist	ing FMS	units P/N 1013-41-01	11 S/N 828 and S/N 829 Wt. 6.50 lbs each			
		Rewired existing system IAW West Star Aviation Dwg. # 6875312-001						
		Installed new:						
		UNS 1E FMS units P/N 2017-42-211 S/N 196 and S/N 1186 Wt. 7.65 lbs. New GPS Antenna						
		10706 S/N 162	291 and 9	S/N 16292 Wt. 0.5 lbs.	. SSDTU P/N 1408-00-2 S/N 2312			
	Signed Off:	good on ground 5/8/2013		Steve Morris	IAW UNS-1E Installation Manual. System cl			
	Inspected:	5/8/2013	By:	Scott Smith				
	Double Inspected:	5/8/2013	By:	Craig Stout				
	Completed:	3/0/2013	By:	Craig Stout				
	Completed.		Бу.					
Step: 2.1.1	Step Discrep	ancy: Fabricated	d a close	eout for the SSDTU	to attach to the back of the pedestal.			
		REF: WS						
					the back of the pedestal. The closeout			
			_		0.050 2024 extrusion. The closeout was			
			-		screws & nutplates. All fastners were			
				43. All parts were che	emicaly treated, primered and painted to			
	Cton Dogol	match the	peai					
	Step Resol	: 05/06/2013	D	Don Johnson				
		: 05/08/2013						
	•			Doug Hoogeveen				
<b>Step:</b> 2.1.2	Step Discrep	•		•	16-1 at F.S. 249.59 and patch with a the antenna foot print.			
	Step Resol		125 014	inc place, that materies	the antenna foot print.			
	-	: 04/29/2013	Bv:	Jason Willard	a finanti esse i assenza si esta si			
		: 04/29/2013	-	Doug Hoogeveen	A large Matter of the second days of the			
Step: 2.1.3	•	ancy: Remove F						
Step: 2.1.3		*		e R/T P/N 400-0033 S	/N 3294 Wt 7 Llbs			
	<del>-</del>	: 05/08/2013		Steve Morris				
	Signed Off	02/00/4013	Dy.	Steve Mollis				

# West Star Aviation, Inc. - GJT 790 Heritage Way Grand Junction, CO 81506

**United States** 

Work Order: 2901 Registration# N22		ergreen Int'l Aviation Serial#: 35A209	Department: Avionics Install Repair Station: WTXR173J
em: 2 Avi	onics Install	Part #: 35A	Serial #: 35A209
	Inspected: 05/08/201	3 By: Scott Smith	en en 10 kant de d
<b>Step:</b> 2.1.4	Step Discrepancy: Rem	ove Flitefone control	
	-	oved Flitefone control P/N 400-003	
	Signed Off: 05/08/201		
	Inspected: 05/08/201		
<b>Step:</b> 2.1.5		ove Flitefone cockpit handset	400-0031-1 S/N 0380 Wt. 1.13 lbs.
	Signed Off: 05/08/201	·	400-0031-1 S/N 0380 Wt. 1,13 lbs.
	Inspected: 05/08/201	-	1 10 1000 14 1
Step: 2.1.6	•	ove Flitefone cabin handset	
2.1.0		oved Flitefone cabin handset P/N 4	00-0030-1 S/N 2759 Wt. 2.7 lbs.
	Signed Off: 05/08/201		
	Inspected: 05/08/201	3 By: Scott Smith	ж. үүнчү жил ж <b>ра ши</b> та
<b>Step:</b> 2.1.7	Step Discrepancy: Engr Step Resolution:	aved the C/B overlay for the dual U	niversal UNS-1E FMS's.
	Signed Off: 05/08/201	3 By: Jason Willard	
	Inspected: 05/08/201		
	Step Resolution: Signed Off: 05/01/201		er 20. MW 5/1/13
	Inspected: 05/01/201	·	
<b>Step:</b> 2.1.10		ock fee's for return of two units from rned two FMS, GPS, VID/GRA s/n	
	Signed Off: 05/10/201		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
	Inspected: 05/10/201	-	to to a commonly stationals
	Double Inspected: 05/10/201		to the wards of published
Squawk: 2	Discrepancy: Interior R		
	Resolution: Removed	and reinstalled interior as necessary	
	Signed Off: 5/8/2013 Completed:	By: Steve Morris By:	File of the seasons
Squawk: 3		edestal to allow installation of DTU liteFone System (R/T, Antenna, Co	ntrol and 2 Handsets)
	<b>Resolution:</b> Modified Removed	pedestal to allow installation of DTU Flitefone system and capped and sto R/T P/N 400-0033 S/N 3294 Wt. 7	J. owed wiring.
	Flitefone o Flitefone o	cockpit handset P/N 400-0031-1 S control P/N 400-0032-2 S/N 1577 ' cabin handset P/N 400-0030-1 S/N Antenna P/N S65-1016-1 S/N 5052	Wt. 1.0 lbs. 2759 Wt. 2.7 lbs.
	Signed Off: 5/8/2013	By: Steve Morris	For extra states
	Inspected: 5/9/2013	By: Scott Smith	and country distances
	inspected.	Dy. Scott Sinten	

### West Star Aviation, Inc. - GJT

790 Heritage Way
Grand Junction, CO 81506
United States

				······································	
Work Order: 2	9019	Title: Evergree	en Int'l A	Aviation	Department: Avionics Install
Registration #	N22MS	S	erial#: (	35A209	Repair Station: WTXR173J
tem: 2	Avionics Install		Par	rt #: 35A	Serial #: 35A209
	Completed:		By:		
<b>Step:</b> 2.3.1	Step Discrepa Step Resolu	•	stal and	fabricated Dsuz blank plat	es.
		05/08/2013	By:	Jason Willard	Communication of the second
	Inspected:	05/08/2013	Ву:	Doug Hoogeveen	e construito e statiste (
em: 3	Airframe Maintenance		Dom	et #: 35A	Serial #: 35A209
*****					
Squawk:	1 Discrepancy:	Power Supply			ur Inspection of #1 and #2 Ni-Cad Emergen
	Resolution:				our Inspection of #1 and #2 Ni-Cad Emergenchapter 24. Ops check good.
	Signed Off:	4/23/2013	By:	Cody Cutshall	
	Inspected:	4/25/2013	By:	Duane Hamilton	у на причения выпус
	Double Inspected:	4/29/2013	By:	John Bauer	Electric Approximation
	Completed:	4/30/2013	By:	Jason Blust	
Squawk:	2 Discrepancy:	Comply with Il Inspection (Cap			nth or 200-Hour / 3-Month) Lead Acid Batte
	Resolution:			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Resolution:	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery	/N 4045: er 24 CC / P/N R0	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 4045563	S/N: 40455612, and #2 Lead acid battery P/N cessory department. Work perrformed IAW 1 sted #1 Battery P/N RG-380E/44 S/N 4045567 and installed IAW learjet 35 M/M Chapt
		RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25	/N 4045: er 24 CC / P/N R0 -13 CLJ.	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 4045563	cessory department. Work perrformed IAW sted #1 Battery P/N RG-380E/44 S/N 404556
	Signed Off:	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery	/N 4045: eer 24 CC / P/N RO -13 CLJ. By:	5637 and forwarded to acc 2 04-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637	sted #1 Battery P/N RG-380E/44 S/N 404556 7 and installed IAW learjet 35 M/M Chapt
		RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013	/N 4045: er 24 CC / P/N R0 -13 CLJ.	5637 and forwarded to acc 504-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones	cessory department. Work perrformed IAW sted #1 Battery P/N RG-380E/44 S/N 404556 and installed IAW learjet 35 M/M Chapter steemsing stemsion.
	Signed Off: Inspected:	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 4/30/2013	/N 4045: eer 24 CC / P/N R0 -13 CLJ. By: By:	5637 and forwarded to acc C 04-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton	references against (chemical action)  references a series of the series
<b>Step:</b> 3.2.1	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013  ancy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2-	/N 4045: /N 4045: /P/N RO -13 CLJ, By: By: By: By: Aith R&R #1 Lead a N: RG-3 3 Receiv /N RG-3 4-32-01.	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  R of Lead Acid Batteries fo acid battery P/N: RG-380E-380E-44 S/N 40455637 I. Jed Tested #1 Battery P/N 880E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ.	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte) 44 S/N: 40455612, and #2 Lead acid AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2 nd installed IAW learjet 35 M/M
Step: 3.2.1	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa Step Resolu	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013 Incy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2- 04/30/2013	/N 40453 /N 40453 /N 40453 /P/N RO -13 CLJ, By: By: By: By: By: 3 Receiv /N RG-3 4-32-01. By:	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  R of Lead Acid Batteries fo acid battery P/N: RG-380E-44 S/N 40455637 I. ded Tested #1 Battery P/N 880E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ. Cody Jones	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte) 44 S/N: 40455612, and #2 Lead acid AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2 and installed IAW learjet 35 M/M  **Reserve to the state of
·	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa Step Resolu	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013  ancy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2-	/N 40453 /N 40453 /N 40453 /P/N RO -13 CLJ, By: By: By: By: By: 3 Receiv /N RG-3 4-32-01. By:	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  R of Lead Acid Batteries fo acid battery P/N: RG-380E-380E-44 S/N 40455637 I. Jed Tested #1 Battery P/N 880E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ.	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte) 44 S/N: 40455612, and #2 Lead acid AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2 nd installed IAW learjet 35 M/M
Step: 3.2.1 Step: 3.2.2	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa Step Resolu Signed Off: Inspected:	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013  Incy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2- 04/30/2013 04/30/2013 incy: Comply w	/N 4045: /N 4045: /P/N RO -13 CLJ, By: By: By: By: //ith R&R #1 Lead a N: RG-3 3 Receiv /N RG-3 4-32-01. By: By: By:	5637 and forwarded to acc 04-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  2 of Lead Acid Batteries for acid battery P/N: RG-380E-380E-44 S/N 40455637 Inved Tested #1 Battery P/N 880E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ. Cody Jones Duane Hamilton G1222002, (600-Hour / 12-12-13)	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte) 44 S/N: 40455612, and #2 Lead acid AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2 and installed IAW learjet 35 M/M  **Reserve to the state of
·	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa Step Resolu Signed Off: Inspected: Step Discrepa	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013  Incy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2- 04/30/2013 04/30/2013 Incy: Comply w Acid Batte 40455612 tion: Top charg	/N 4045: /N 4045: /N 4045: /P/N RO -13 CLJ.  By: By: By: By: // RG-3 //	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  8 of Lead Acid Batteries for acid battery P/N: RG-380E-380E-44 S/N 40455637 It/ed Tested #1 Battery P/N: 80E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ. Cody Jones Duane Hamilton G1222002, (600-Hour/12-bection (Captive Electrolytems) Commended Co	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte) 44 S/N: 40455612, and #2 Lead acid AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2 nd installed IAW learjet 35 M/M  AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2 nd installed IAW learjet 35 M/M  AW LJ 35A MM chapter 35 M/M  AND CHAPTER AND ARROWS AND ARROW
·	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa Step Resolu Signed Off: Inspected: Step Discrepa	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013  Incy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2- 04/30/2013 04/30/2013 incy: Comply w Acid Battery 40455612 tion: Top chars 100%. Re Dated, Ma	/N 4045: /N 4045: /N 4045: /P/N RO -13 CLJ.  By: By: By: // By: // By: // By: // RG-3 3 Receiv // RG-3 4-32-01.  By: // B	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  8 of Lead Acid Batteries for acid battery P/N: RG-380E-380E-44 S/N 40455637 It/ed Tested #1 Battery P/N: 80E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ. Cody Jones Duane Hamilton G1222002, (600-Hour/12-bection (Captive Electrolytems) Commended Co	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte)  relicins and establishment of the first and installed IAW learjet 35 M/M Chapt  relicins and establishment of the first and installed IAW learly and installed IAW learly and installed IAW learly and #2 Lead acid  AW LJ 35A MM chapter 24 CC  RG-380E/44 S/N 40455612 and #2  and installed IAW learly and #2  and installed IAW learly and #3  which was required and #4  which was required and #4  and installed IAW learly and #3  Month or 200-Hour / 3-Month) Lead  are). Battery P/N: RG-380E/44 S/N:  Battery passed capacity check at
•	Signed Off: Inspected: Double Inspected: Completed: Step Discrepa Step Resolu Signed Off: Inspected: Step Discrepa Step Resolu	RG-380E-44 S 35A MM chapt and #2 Battery 24-32-01. 4-25 4/30/2013 5/1/2013  Incy: Comply w tion: Removed battery P/ 04-22-201 Battery P/ Chapter 2- 04/30/2013 04/30/2013 incy: Comply w Acid Battery 40455612 tion: Top chars 100%. Re Dated, Ma	/N 4045: /N 4045: /N 4045: /P/N RO -13 CLJ.  By: By: By: // By: // By: // By: // RG-3 3 Receiv // RG-3 4-32-01.  By: // B	5637 and forwarded to acc 204-22-2013 Received Tes G-380E/44 S/N 40455637 Cody Jones Duane Hamilton John Bauer  R of Lead Acid Batteries fo acid battery P/N: RG-380E-380E-44 S/N 40455637 I. ded Tested #1 Battery P/N 880E/44 S/N 40455637 at 4-25-13 CLJ. Cody Jones Duane Hamilton G1222002, (600-Hour / 12-10ection (Captive Electrolyte formed capacity check. IAW Concorde CMM 24-12. Jeff Sorensen	r Inspection (Captive Electrolyte) (chemomy signature) (chemomy si

## West Star Aviation, Inc. - GJT 790 Heritage Way Grand Junction, CO 81506

United States

Work Order:			Title: Evergre			Department: Avionics Install
Registration	# N2	22MS	S	erial#: 3	5A209	Repair Station: WTXR173J
em: 3	Ai	rframe Maintenance		Part	#: 35A	Serial #: 35A209
Step: 3.2.	3		Acid Batt 40455637	eries Insp	ection (Captive Electrolyte	fonth or 200-Hour/3-Month) Lead e). Battery P/N: RG-380E/44 S/N
		Step Resolu	•	echarged !	IAW Concorde CMM 24-3	Battery passed capacity check at 0-71, DWG. NO. 5-0171, Rev M,
		Signed Off:	04/24/2013		Jeff Sorensen	aste, ready commen
		_	04/24/2013	By:	Mark Neverdahl	Logic Soft of Sitterary (4.1)
		Double Inspected:	04/25/2013	By:	Rene Medina	e surfier destination
Squawk:	3	Discrepancy:	R/H standby p	ump is lea	iking from case drain.	
		Resolution:				29, S/N: B-7161 and replaced with overhau -4094 IAW LJ 35 MM chapter 28 ops and le
		Signed Off:	4/29/2013	By:	Cody Cutshall	
		Inspected:	4/29/2013	By:	Duane Hamilton	
		Double Inspected: Completed:	5/1/2013	By: By:	John Bauer	velograme, avaidas)
Squawk:	4	Discrepancy:	R/H wing sum	p drain is	leaking.	
		Resolution:			O-rings in sump drain and k check satisfactory.	O-ring on defuel valve lever shaft. IAW
		Signed Off:	4/29/2013	By:	Cody Cutshall	is to consider a lymptoper
		Inspected:	4/29/2013	By:	Duane Hamilton	fishesing and appearing t
		Double Inspected: Completed:	5/1/2013	By: By:	John Bauer	A betreik sijnaner
Squawk:	5	Discrepancy:	R/H wing kidn	ey panel l	eaking.	
		Resolution:	Removed leak chapter 28 leak			on fastener and reinstalled IAW LJ 35 M
		Signed Off:	4/29/2013	By:	Cody Cutshall	and metal equalities
		Inspected:	4/29/2013	By:	Duane Hamilton	bili e omniki teringi
		Double Inspected:	5/1/2013	By:	John Bauer	e LeftOur Stymbure)
		Completed:		By:		
Squawk:	6	Discrepancy:	R/H MLG forw	vard fairin	g has several dome nutplat	es leaking fuel.
		Resolution:			_	alant from around and inside leaking nutplated in the leaking IAW LJ 35 MM chapter 28 leak che
		Signed Off:	4/29/2013	By:	Cody Cutshall	(elamente (go arre)
			4/29/2013	-	Duane Hamilton	space to active sign at logic
		=	5/1/2013	•	John Bauer	relegio alle con arra v
		Completed:		By:		•

## West Star Aviation, Inc. - GJT

790 Heritage Way Grand Junction, CO 81506 United States

Work Order:	29019	Title: Evergreen	Int'l Avi	ation	Department: Avionics Install
Registration #	N22MS	Ser	ial #: 35/	A209	Repair Station: WTXR173J
Item: 3	Airframe Maintenance	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Part #	35A	Serial #: 35A209
Squawk:	7 Discrepancy:	Comply with Pre	-Delivery	Inspection	
	Resolution:	found to be low, pre-delivery insp	serviced ection IA	oxygen and nitrogen W West star 31A pre	•
	Signed Off:	5/8/2013	_	ody Cutshall	e white pro- encounts
	Inspected:	5/8/2013	•	uane Hamilton	folectional standard
	Double Inspected: Completed:	5/9/2013	By: H By:	ugh Hasley	
Item: 4	Avionics Repair		Part #	: 35A	Serial #: 35A209
Squawk:	1 Discrepancy:	Comply with RV			Serial M
		ent done hh			
	Resolution:	the #I and #2 au Certified the #1 A the Standby Altin	itomatic a ADDU p/n neter p/n 1	ltitude reporting syste 9d-80130-1 s/n 10519	Learjet RVSM ICA AMI-STC-LJ3536. Certified ems IAW 14 CFR part 43, appendix E para (c). and the #2 ADDU p/n 9d-80130-1 s/n 41867 and IAW Learjet RVSM ICA AMI-STC-Lj3536 and de of 45,000 feet.
		622-1270-001 s/probe alignment	n 12937 l IAW Lea 14 CFR 9	IAW 14 CFR part 43, rjet RVSM ICA AMI 1.411 and 91.413 and	70-001 s/n 1116 and the #2 transponder p/n appendix F para (a thru d). Checked Pitot/Static -STC-LJ3536. The above certifications meet the for flight into RVSM airspace.
	Signed Off:	5/3/2013	•	an Sinclair	relections, significati
	Inspected:	5/8/2013	0	cott Smith	(स्टें स्टेंस्ट्रेस बाव अधु वार्त करने -
	Double Inspected: Completed:	5/8/2013	By: C	raig Stout	(chedonie agust as)
Squawk:	2 Discrepancy:	Comply with VO	R check		
	Resolution:	Verified VOR op	eration ar	nd bearing error is with	nin spec. as per FAR 91.171 No faults detected.
	Signed Off:	5/8/2013	By: St	an Sinclair	(describe impostus)
	Inspected:	5/8/2013	By: So	cott Smith	reference enjantery
	Double Inspected: Completed:	5/8/2013	<b>By:</b> Ci	raig Stout	(eferanew, lea turn)
Squawk:	3 Discrepancy:	Standby altimete	r vibrator	inop	
	Resolution:	entryu done hh Removed P/N I Installed P/N I			
	Signed Off:	Tested installed a performed leak to Altimeter tested 5/3/2013	est, Check on squaw	~	
S WorkOrderDet	tailrnt		n	re 6 of 7	Printed: 5/10/2013 8:38:43 A

### West Star Aviation, Inc. - GJT

#### **Work Order Detail**

790 Heritage Way Grand Junction, CO 81506 United States

Work Order: 29019 Registration# N22MS		Title: Evergreen Int'l Aviation Serial #: 35A209			Department: Avionics Install Repair Station: WTXR173J	
Item: 4	Avionics Repair		Pa	rt #. 35A	Serial #: 35A209	
	Inspected:	5/8/2013	By:	Scott Smith	to be appeared by the most	
	Double Inspected:	5/8/2013	By:	Craig Stout		
	Completed:		By:			
Item: 5	Quality Assurance		Par	rt #: 35A	Serial #: 35A209	
Squawk:	1 Discrepancy:	Comply with l	Return to	Service		
	Resolution:	determined to	be in an	airworthy condition and a	equired by 14CFR 91.409 (f)(3), and has been pproved for return to service with respect to the repair station under the above work order.	
	Signed Off:	5/10/2013	By:	Hugh Hasley		
	Signed On .	2/10/2013	5		100 college of the co	
	Inspected:	5/10/2013	By:	Hugh Hasley	e Astrophy management	